189044

CH \$65.00 183

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
P.A.T.C.O. Properties, Inc.		12/31/2010	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kustom Signals, Inc.
Street Address:	9652 Loiret Blvd.
City:	Lenexa
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66219
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1890445	TRACKER
Registration Number:	2153274	SMART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)451-0875

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-451-5164

Email: gkraai@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald M Kraai

Address Line 1: 10851 Mastin, Bldg 82, Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald M Kraai			
Signature:	/Gerald M Kraai/			
Date:	02/05/2011 TRADEMARK			

900183277 REEL: 004468 FRAME: 0524

Total Attachments: 9

source=Certified Copy Merger Docs (KS) PATCO and Kustom Signals#page1.tif source=Certified Copy Merger Docs (KS) PATCO and Kustom Signals#page2.tif source=Certified Copy Merger Docs (NV) PATCO and Kustom Signals#page1.tif source=Certified Copy Merger Docs (NV) PATCO and Kustom Signals#page2.tif source=Certified Copy Merger Docs (NV) PATCO and Kustom Signals#page3.tif source=Certified Copy Merger Docs (NV) PATCO and Kustom Signals#page4.tif source=Certified Copy Merger Docs (NV) PATCO and Kustom Signals#page5.tif source=Certified Copy Merger Docs (NV) PATCO and Kustom Signals#page6.tif source=Certified Copy Merger Docs (NV) PATCO and Kustom Signals#page7.tif

CHRIS BIGGS

Secretary of State



Memorial Hall, 1st Floor 120 S.W. 10th Avenue Topeka, KS 66612-1594 (785) 296-4564

STATE OF KANSAS

December 22, 2010

COLLEEN MCNITT RUIZ LATHROP & GAGE LLP 10 S. BROADWAY, STE 1300 ST. LOUIS MO 63102 1708

RE: KUSTOM SIGNALS, INC.

ID #: 240-417-6

To the Corporation

A certified copy of a merger that was recently filed in the Corporations Division of our office is enclosed.

Every corporation in Kansas is assigned an identification number. Use of this number in any correspondence with our office will give us immediate access to your file and enable us to offer you faster, more efficient service. Your identification number is at the top of this letter.

ch

Business Services: (785) 296-4564 FAX: (785) 296-4570 Web site: www.kssos.org e-mail: kssos@kssos.org Elections: (785) 296-4561 FAX: (785) 291-3051

NQ 240-417-6(5)

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER Merging P.AT.C.O. PROPERTIES, INC. Into KUSTOM SIGNALS, INC.

(For Kansas Secretary of State Filing)

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 17, Article 67 of the Kansas General Corporation Code, KUSTOM SIGNALS, INC., a Kansas corporation, certifies as follows as of December 31, 2010:

- 1. The constituent corporations to the merger are P.A.T.C.O. Properties, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("PATCO") and Kustom Signals, Inc., a Kansas corporation ("Kustom").
- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of December 2010, between PATCO and Kustom (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted certified and executed by PATCO in accordance with Nevada law and by Kustom in accordance with Section 17-6702 of the Kansas General Corporation Code.
 - 3. The name of the surviving corporation is "Kustom Signals, Inc."
- 4. The Articles of Incorporation and By-laws of Kustom will be the Articles of Incorporation and By-laws of the surviving corporation.
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation at 9325 Pflumm, Lenexa, KS 66215.
- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request and without cost to any stockholder of a constituent corporation.
 - 7. The merger will be effective as of December 31, 2010.
- 8. The total number of shares which PATCO has authority to issue is 30,000 shares, with a par value of \$1.00 per share.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the date set forth above, by a duly authorized person.

KUSTOM SIGNALS, INC.

0689 01 053 007 \$75.00

FILED BY KS SOS 12-22-2010 1 04:22:05 PM

FILE*: 2404176

02771309

Name: John F. Streenherg Title: Secretary & Treasuren

I hereby certify this to be a true and correct copy of the original on fill CCC Certified on him deter 12222000

China Digga, Secretary of State

STATE OF NEVADA

ROSS MILLER
Secretary of State

SCOTT W. ANDERSON

Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

Commercial Recordings Division

202 N. Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

Job: C20101229-0494 January 11, 2011

COLLEEN MCNITT RUIZ LATHROP & GAGE LLP 10 SOUTH BROADWAY SUITE 1300 ST LOUIS, MO 63102-1708

Special Handling Instructions:

Reg mail out 1-11-2011 merger, ras

Charges

	Description	Document Number	Filing Date/Time	Qty	Price	Amount
1	Merge Out	20100962464-14	12/22/2010 7:33:43 AM	1	\$350.00	\$350.00
*	Total					\$350.00

Payments

Туре	Description	Amount
Cbeck	Check #9158	\$350.00
Total		\$350.00

Credit Balance: 50.00

Job Contents:

File Stamped Copy(s):

ď

COLLEEN MCNITT RUIZ LATHROP & GAGE LLP 10 SOUTH BROADWAY SUITE 1300 ST LOUIS, MO 63102-1708



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Ste 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 1

Filed in the office of Document Number · La Man

Secretary of State

State of Nevada

Ross Miller

20100962464-14

Filing Date and Time

12/22/2010 7:33 AM

Entity Number

C19719-1996

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(Pursuant to Nevada Revised Statutes Chapter 92A) (excluding 92A.200(4b))

P.A.T.C.O. Propert	ies, Inc.	and the complete control of the cont		and the same of	3 - مغاصينى
lame of merging			seeper orange in fig.		
Novada	Action of the second	Action 1	corporation Entity type *	an development of the fill	gara w
	صوف التناليسيين الت			au al traga escriptor es esta de la contra de	
and the second s	and the second	n galaria na magaman	www.company.com	ades en en en en e	
vame of merging	entity	1.0	a de la companya de l	a. 450	
	arang makan		Entity type *	en edicomposition, pp	
Jurisdiction		20.00	was the same		
lame of merging	entity				
- Beeching growthal sale selection.	producer and inflated in the description	- 1990 - 19			
Jurisdiction			Entity type *		
Tan jadioach		Castego (See Lee et et et e	er sy american		
erreeserrees, il renocataçõe, in ligiture		garagitar y t i garii	and when a		
vame of merging	entity	We			
Section 1	aggregation in a separate from				, w14() (2.)
Jurisdiction	, , ,		Entity type *		
and,	and the second	g (n. p. 17) ay ayki gaar walaan	a manda se la seco a social didicione	Control of the Contro	age of the second
Kustom Signals, I					
Name of survivin	g entity				A 2
Kansas	escapado en componente introdição do 18e p.m. Transportação do 18e p.m. 18e	*	corporation	* 10 52 7 5 5 1	
Vallaga	or equive	is in the second	Entity type *	#** ·	

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. NV025 - 1/25/07 C T System Online

Nevada Secretary of State AM Margor Page 1 2007 Revised on 01/01/07

^{*} Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.



ROSS MILLER ROSS MILLER
Secretary of State
204 North Carson Street, Ste 1
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299
(775) 684 5708
Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

2) Forwarding Nevada (if a	a foreign entity is the survivor in w	s may be sent by the Secretary of States merger - NRS 92A.1 90):	e 0f
	Attn: Kustom Signals, Inc.		
		and the second second second second	
	c/o: The Corporation Company, Inc	C.	
	112 SW 7th Street, Suite 3C Topeka, KS 66603		
	\$		
3) (Choose one			
The ur	ndersigned declares that a plan of (NRS 92A.200).	merger has been adopted by each co	nstituent
	ndersigned declares that a plan of (NRS 92A.180)	merger has been adopted by the pare	nt domestic
containing (a) Owner's a	the required information for each		· •
	and the second s	ente compresa de la c	and the
		ananglik siggisara sarah si nga padaman hidisalik in sikar singa	
	Control of the Contro	and the second s	****** 83
Name o	of merging entity, if applicable		2 10 W
į.			
Name o	ci		
gan year of a	of merging entity, if applicable	The second secon	**
Sianca e	Charles Contraction of the Contract of the Con		es. Light on
(8(0)8(10 (Charles Contraction of the Contract of the Con	operation of the state of the s	es per en
and. or:	of merging entity, if applicable	eografia i 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1	es per m
and, or;	of merging entity, if applicable		en e
and, or;	of merging entity, if applicable	eografia i 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1	en e

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Gernde Secretary of State AM Merger Page 2 2007 Revised on USPN07

14Y025 - 1/25/07 C 3' System Online



ROSS MILLER
Secretary of State
204 North Carson Street, Ste 1
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299
(776) 684 5708
Websits: secretaryofstate.biz

(b) The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of ":

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

		بخسیسیسی را دی		a et er reige	n Kanan
Name of merging entity, if applicable					
Name of merging entity, if applicable					
Name of merging entity, if applicable			ing pangan ing pangang ing pangang pan		
Name of merging entity, if applicable					
and, or;					
Kustom Signals, Inc.	eccess:	arie analoniasias	seeinge Hinner	alije ani seli	area L
Name of surviving entity, if applicable	 }:				,

* Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Neverte Secretary et Sisie AM Morper Prope 3 2007 Revisio de Cristen



ROSS MILLER
Secretary of State
204 North Carson Street, Ste 1
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299
(775) 584 6708
Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(c) Approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):

The plan of marger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.

Name of merging entity, if applicable

and, or,

Name of surviving entity, if applicable

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

EVERS - INSTITUTE PROPRIETARY.

7002 * speek regard the otels to statestes obsessed in 1910.



ROSS MILLER
Secretary of State
204 North Carson Street, Sta 1
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299
(775) 684 5708
Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

•
and the second of the second o
ion of Plan of Merger (check a or b):
(a) The entire plan of merger is attached;
(b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A.200).

- * Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please entitle them "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary into parent Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.
- ** A merger takes effect upon filling the articles of merger or upon a later date as specified in the articles, which must not be more than 90 days after the articles are filed (NRS 92A.240).

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.
NY023 - 1/25/07 CT System Online

Nevaga Servetory of Blats AM Merger Page 3 2007 Revised on 01/01/07



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Ste 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 6

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Signatures - Must be signed by: An office partners of each Nevada limited partners! partnership; A manager of each Nevada li members if there are no managers; A trus	nip; All general partners of eac imited-liability company with r	ch Nevada limited managers or all the
(if there are more than four merging entities sheet containing the required information		an 8 %" x 1 1 " blank
P.A.T.C.O. Properties, Inc.	and the state of t	
Name of merging entity	gr	
Sprature Heceouly	Secratery & Treas	Date 12/7/10
Name of the same o		
Name of merging entity	and the second of the second o	
X		
Signature	Title	Date
**According to the control of the control o		•
Name of merging entity		
×		
Signature	Title	Date
	No. 1997 September 1997 September 1997	The second secon
Name of merging entity	on a company ones of a	
×		The second second
5 Ignature	Title	Date
garan kan di Marangangan di Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Ka		24
Kustom Signals, Inc.	onge i neg romanning i i i india. I i i i ge i anagra paganan gaarangaan i	servegerer reger
Name of surviving entity		. and asserting the sould
Weller Flerence 4	Secretary & Treasure	- 12/11/10
Sjøneture /	Title	Date
y		

* The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Fallure to include any of the above information and submit the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Cocretary of State AM Merger Page 9 2007 Revised on 01/01/97

NV025 - 1/25/07 C T System Online